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Dr.P. Revathi Reddy --- Curriculum Vitaed™~

Name :Dr.P.Revathi Reddy

Designation : Lecturer in History

Date of Birth : 22-08-1977

Date of Appointment : 27-05-2005(Group-II Treasuries and Accounts Department as
Senior Accountant)

Date of Join in Present Post :03-01-2013

Date of Join in Current Station :2021-10-03

Contact No : 9704565798

Email ID : revathijoshitha@gmail.com

Work Experience Group Il Senior Accountant 8 years,


mailto:revathijoshitha@gmail.com

UG Level Lecturer 9 years

Mailing Address Department of History
Visvodaya Government Degree College, Venkatagiri, Tirupati Dt.
-524132

Permanent Address 16-05-400,Kasturibai Lane, Tirupati -517501

QUALIFICATION

Qualification Institution Year

B.A.(H.E.P) S.P.W.College, Tirupati 1997

S.V.U. College of Arts & Sciences ,Sri Venkateswara

M ety University, Tirupati , First Rank el
APSLET (History) AP College Service Commission,Hyderabad 2000
I Sri Venkateswara University
M.Phil.(History) Topic: TTD under East India Company 2005
Ph.D. (History) Sri Pottisriramulu Telugu University , Hyderabad 2022

Topic: History of Nellore under East India Company



PH.D IN 2022




CAREER PROFILE

Designation Institution/College/Office Period
Group I Senior Treasuries & Accounts, A.P. 27-05-2005 to 02-01-2013
Accountant
Lecturer in History GDC, Naidupet 03-01-2013 to 02-10-2021
Lecturer in History GDC, Venkatagiri 03-10-2021 to till date

IMPROVEMENT OF PROFESSIONAL COMPETENCE
Programme Conducted by From To '\lljzyosf
Orientation Programme Andhra University 19/01/2013 15/02/2013 27

Refresher Course Osmania University 02-03-2015 25-03-2015 21



Refresher Course

Participation in TISS

SWAY AM Online Course

FDP- Challenges in
strategies of Teaching in
Post Covid 19

FDP - HISTORY

Participated as Resource
Person in the Webinar to
the Government /Aided
Junior College Lecturers

FDP - LMS

Three Day Online
Programme on Improving
Leadership and
Governance in Public
System

FDP for Teachers on skill
courses

Sri Venkatateswara
University

GDC, Rajamandry

Punjab University

Tourism Planning and

Sustainable Development

Adikavi Nannaya
University

Commissionerate of
Collegiate Education AP

State Institute of
Vocational Education
(SIVE)

Commissionerate of

Collegiate Education AP

APHRDI

APCCE

28-01-2019

06-08-2018

11-05-
20202

20/07/2020

24-07-2020

03/08/2020

01-09-2020

14-12-2022

16-02-2019

10-12-2018

15-05-2020

24/07/2020

02-08-2020

07/08/2020

03-09-2020

18-12-2022

21

180

10



Tourism Guidance

Refresher Course in Moulana Azad National

Histor Urdu university, 24-01-2023  06-02-2023 13
Y Hyderabad
FDP on English Medium
of Instruction ,Proficiency APCCE 05-06-2023  10-06-2023 6

in English

Membership with Professional bodies

Permanent member in South Indian History Congress

RESEARCH PUBLICATIONS

Publication Profile International National ﬁgﬁ Total

Peer reviewed Publications 1 9 10




Conference Proceedings

S.No Title of the Paper

Stages in transfer of
1. companies management of
Tirupati Piligrim campus

TPC under Arcot Navwabi :
2. a case study of Amuldars
1711- 1801

Colonial duties in Bruce
code 7" July 1821

New lease system in
Tirumala Tirupati Temple

Cultural content of Sawal —
E-Jawab. F.F.1227-1229

Thackery’s Enquiry of
6 corruption in Nellore Dt.
1808-09

Journal Name

Andhra Pradesh History
Congress, Tirupati

Andhra Pradesh History
Congress, Vijayawada

South Indian History
Congress, Calilcut

Andhra Pradesh History
Congress, Nagarjuna Sagar

South Indian History
Congress, Madhurai

Andhra Pradesh History
Congress, Tirupati

ISSN No / ISBN
No

2003
2320-057X

2320-057X

2229-3671

2320-057X

2229-3671

2320-057X

Year

2004

2004

2005

2005

2014



10

11

ACADEMIC ACTIVITIES

Study of Datu Famine
1876-77 Cuddapah district

The Role travel agents in
the promotion of Tourism

Tourism in India — Impact
and Initiatives

Swatantrayodyamulo
Telugu Prabhavapu
Prabhavamu

The Growth of Telugu
Press in Indian National
Movement

Nature of Activity

BOS in History

South Indian History
Congress, Thanjavur

National Seminar on
Challenges and
opportunities of Indian
Tourism

International Journal of
Multidisciplinary
educational research

Impact Factor: 6.514

BHAVAVEEN, Spl. Issue,
Vol.19,Issue-8

BHAVAVEEN, Spl. Issue,
Vol.19,Issue-8

Details

D.K. Government Autonomous Women’s College

2229-3671 2014
2017
978-93-85101-89-2
November 2020
2277-7881
August 2022
2456-4702
August 2022
2456-4702

Date

2016-17,2017-18



BOS in History V.S.University, Nellore 2019-2020, 2020-2021,

2021-2022
BOS in Human Values o 2020-2021
and Professional Ethics V.S.University, Nellore
University Evaluation Examiner for V.S.U 2015 onwards

EXTRACURRICULAR ACTIVITIES

Convenor Women Empowerment Cell GDC,Naidupeta 2013-2021

Convenor Women Empowerment Cell GDC, Venkatagiri 2021 — till date

Research Activities

Publication Profile International | National State Level

No. of seminars Attended - 10 2

No. of Online Webinars - 10




