# VISVODAYA GOVERNMENT DEGREE COLLEGE VENKATAGIRI, TIRUPATI DIST-524132



### Dr.P. Revathi Reddy --- Curriculum Vitae

Name	:Dr.P.Revathi Reddy
Designation	: Lecturer in History
Date of Birth	: 22-08-1977
Date of Appointment	: 27-05-2005(Group-II Treasuries and Accounts Department as Senior Accountant)
Date of Join in Present Post	: 03-01-2013
Date of Join in Current Station	: 2021-10-03
Contact No	: 9704565798
Email ID	: <u>revathijoshitha@gmail.com</u>
Work Experience	Group II Senior Accountant 8 years,

	UG Level Lecturer 9 years
Mailing Address	Department of History Visvodaya Government Degree College, Venkatagiri, Tirupati Dt. -524132
Permanent Address	16-05-400,Kasturibai Lane, Tirupati -517501

#### QUALIFICATION

Qualification	Institution	Year
B.A.(H.E.P)	S.P.W.College, Tirupati	1997
M.A.(History)	S.V.U. College of Arts & Sciences ,Sri Venkateswara University, Tirupati , <b>First Rank</b>	1999
APSLET (History)	AP College Service Commission, Hyderabad	2000
M.Phil.(History)	Sri Venkateswara University Topic: TTD under East India Company	2005
Ph.D. (History)	Sri Pottisriramulu Telugu University, Hyderabad Topic: History of Nellore under East India Company	2022



P.G(HISTORY) YEAR 1999



**PH.D IN 2022** 

#### **CAREER PROFILE**

Designation	Institution/College/Office	Period
Group II Senior Accountant	Treasuries & Accounts, A.P.	27-05-2005 to 02-01-2013
Lecturer in History	GDC, Naidupet	03-01-2013 to 02-10-2021
Lecturer in History	GDC, Venkatagiri	03-10-2021 to till date

#### IMPROVEMENT OF PROFESSIONAL COMPETENCE

Programme	Conducted by	From	To	No. of Days
Orientation Programme	Andhra University	19/01/2013	15/02/2013	27
Refresher Course	Osmania University	02-03-2015	25-03-2015	21

Refresher Course	Sri Venkatateswara University	28-01-2019	16-02-2019	21
Participation in TISS	GDC, Rajamandry			
SWAYAM Online Course	Punjab University  Tourism Planning and Sustainable Development	06-08-2018	10-12-2018	180
FDP- Challenges in strategies of Teaching in Post Covid 19	Adikavi Nannaya University	11-05- 20202	15-05-2020	5
FDP - HISTORY	Commissionerate of Collegiate Education AP	20/07/2020	24/07/2020	5
Participated as Resource Person in the Webinar to the Government /Aided Junior College Lecturers	State Institute of Vocational Education (SIVE)	24-07-2020	02-08-2020	10
FDP - LMS	Commissionerate of Collegiate Education AP	03/08/2020	07/08/2020	5
Three Day Online Programme on Improving Leadership and Governance in Public System	APHRDI	01-09-2020	03-09-2020	3
FDP for Teachers on skill courses	APCCE	14-12-2022	18-12-2022	5

Tourism Guidance				
Refresher Course in History	Moulana Azad National Urdu university, Hyderabad	24-01-2023	06-02-2023	13
FDP on English Medium of Instruction ,Proficiency in English	APCCE	05-06-2023	10-06-2023	6

## Membership with Professional bodies

**Permanent member in South Indian History Congress** 

#### **RESEARCH PUBLICATIONS**

Publication Profile	International	National	State Level	Total	
Peer reviewed Publications	1	9		10	

Confer	ence Proceedings	1	1	
S.No	Title of the Paper	Journal Name	ISSN No / ISBN No	Year
1.	Stages in transfer of companies management of Tirupati Piligrim campus	Andhra Pradesh History Congress, Tirupati	2320-057X	2003
2.	TPC under Arcot Navwabi : a case study of Amuldars 1711- 1801	Andhra Pradesh History Congress, Vijayawada	2320-057X	2004
3	Colonial duties in Bruce code 7 <sup>th</sup> July 1821	South Indian History Congress, Calilcut	2229-3671	2004
4	New lease system in Tirumala Tirupati Temple	Andhra Pradesh History Congress, Nagarjuna Sagar	2320-057X	2005
5	Cultural content of Sawal – E-Jawab. F.F.1227-1229	South Indian History Congress, Madhurai	2229-3671	2005
6	Thackery's Enquiry of corruption in Nellore Dt. 1808-09	Andhra Pradesh History Congress, Tirupati	2320-057X	2014

7	Study of Datu Famine 1876-77 Cuddapah district	South Indian History Congress, Thanjavur	2229-3671	2014
8	The Role travel agents in the promotion of Tourism	National Seminar on Challenges and opportunities of Indian Tourism	978-93-85101-89-2	2017
9	Tourism in India – Impact and Initiatives	International Journal of Multidisciplinary educational research Impact Factor: 6.514	2277-7881	November 2020
10	Swatantrayodyamulo Telugu Prabhavapu Prabhavamu	BHAVAVEEN, Spl. Issue, Vol.19,Issue-8	2456-4702	August 2022
11	The Growth of Telugu Press in Indian National Movement	BHAVAVEEN, Spl. Issue, Vol.19,Issue-8	2456-4702	August 2022

### ACADEMIC ACTIVITIES

Nature of Activity	Details	Date
BOS in History	D.K. Government Autonomous Women's College	2016-17,2017-18

BOS in History	V.S.University, Nellore	2019-2020, 2020-2021, 2021-2022
BOS in Human Values and Professional Ethics	V.S.University, Nellore	2020-2021
University Evaluation	Examiner for V.S.U	2015 onwards

## EXTRACURRICULAR ACTIVITIES

Convenor	Women Empowerment Cell	GDC,Naidupeta 2013-2021
Convenor	Women Empowerment Cell	GDC, Venkatagiri 2021 – till date

Research Activities				
<b>Publication Profile</b>	International	National	State Level	
No. of seminars Attended		10	2	
No. of Online Webinars		10		